In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

n Company details

compay i [0 [7 [ [8 |7 [2[3]7

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

TUESDAY

208

Companies House

T

07/01/2020 #
COMPANIES HOUSE -

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | SPTMY Limited

bold black capitals.

u Administrator's name
Full forename({s} l Paul James
Surname { Pittman
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number| 7th Floor Dashwood House
Street | 69 Old Broad Street
Post town | London
County/Region |
ok |[E[c [z W[ [T[a[S
Country |
n Administrator’s name o
© Other administrator
Fullforename(s) Paul Anthony Use this section to tell us about
Surname Higley another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number | 7th Floor Dashwood House © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |69 Old Broad Street another administratar.
Post town | London
County/Region |
i [Efol2/mM [11d s
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date Rl ol Plolle

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dite 25 Tol7 P2loh le

u Sign and date

SR

¢
Signature date ’?% WW EWEW

04/17 Version 10




Rule 3.31

(a) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of company to
which statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of
truth on the statement of
affairs was made

{c) Insertfull name of person
who made the statement
of truth an the statement
of affairs being concurred
with

(d) Insert full name and
address of person
making statement

*Delete as applicable

{e) Please list matters In the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement
with, or which vyou
consider to be erroneous
or misleading, or matters
to which you have neo
direct knowledge and
indicate reason far listing
them

Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number
SPTMY Limited High Court of Justice
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 004886 of 2019

[full name of couri]

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) SPTMY Limited, 7th Floor, Dashwood
House, 68 Old Broad Street, London, EC2M 1QS (“the company”)

made on (b) 17 December 2019

by (c) David Stuart Elbourne

Statement of Truth

I {d) Julie Anne Clare

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the
following qualifications {e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

Full Name Julie Anne Clare

Signed _ A

Dated 17/12/2019




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
SPTMY Limited 07887237
|
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 004886

Statement as to the affairs of

SPTMY Limited

7th Floor, Dashwood House
69 Old Broad Street
London

EC2M 1Q8S

on the 23 July 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 23 July 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name David Stuart Elbourne

Signed % ~

Dated 17/12/2019




SPTMY Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Office Equipment 4,458.00 1,000.00
Furniture & Equipment 1,191.00 NIL
Maotor Vehicles 1,667.00 1,000.00
Solarplicity UK Holdings Limited (64,220.45)
Deficiency cid (62,220.45)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Prepayments 170,993.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 439.49 439.49
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 43949
Signature % ™~ 17/12/2019




SPTMY Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 439.49
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Wage Arrears 7,938.00
Employees Holiday Pay 6,396.05
~14,334.05
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (13,894.56)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(13,894.56)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (13,894 .56)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 62,220.45
62,220.45
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (76,115.01)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 13,894.56
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 162,831.36
Employees 11,363.64
Banks/Institutions 6,5658.43
HM Revenue & Customs 216,451.95
397,205.38

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

(411,099.94)

62,220.45

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

(473,320.39)

NIL

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

A473,320.39)

Signature m/\/\/\_ ~ Date 17/12/2019
s



St 91 6102 Jaguideg sz

60'G10¢ 49N 108 sdl

1 jo | afed

aineubis

6Lz90'0SY Buijjeo) sayug zz
0Z 181 HD6 7193 'aueT ysiep $0.g POOAA LOMD
05°€25°9 NOL 9137 ‘UBnaloqiey 19y Wiod 84l 12 P17 SUOHEDIUNWIWIOS WLODISAA 00MD
0Z'9 N4Z 7L DY ‘alysyieg ‘AngmeN ‘UOIJ0BUL0Y 8Y[ ‘@SNOH SUCIEPOA aUOEPOA 00AD
Sv'022'¥9 TOB6 ZLOS ‘alepn ‘sue ysiep ‘enus) mojfiaad g 1un p11 sBuiplo Mn Ayodiejos Z080
£v'2ze’L 06 2LOS ‘alep) ‘suen ysiep ‘enual) mojbised g nun psuw ABssuz Ayoldiejog 108D
009t 148 72vg IIA08 A "NiBd $SBUISNg SUOISPUNOH ‘enuaAy pesiy '8snoH spel ], P17 08I0 XUMBIOS 0082
9L 0¥’ V(S £9S ‘AR slaauep “jled ssouisng Aimuad L Iun Py 8JEMYOS SUOHN|OS jUI0d 10dD
00'¥6E (N6 0LV ‘PIRMIBH ‘A 0UNbsO ‘yied sseuisng pleljeH 'eveld Juspul ‘s Buiping pajwn samog Aauld 00d0
ov'LOZ av6 £240 'Liple) ‘e1e)s3 [BUISNpU| PEOY LOdMaN ‘PROY UIIMION SUSBI0SPUIA [BUOIEN 0OND
00’8 anNgsI U9y ‘weyieyD ‘poomspio 'peoy sbeusasy g-g P17 sWieisAs ejeq yuAq 00712
00°009 41€ LV 'S4ysplojIaH 'sueq|y 1S 'aienbg BLOYIA ¢ 471 yws uoisbury 00MD
£F'955'g AQS 1187 'spea ‘eue salep ‘aveld Jejemabpug ‘411 meT 4pma doUBUI4 2010AU |eudeD 1yoeyH ZOHD
ZZ1 863N
#1539 _.m._w.m_.N _m:._hh uodn 9[ISEIMIN _coEmnm:q_ ,>>m_> jied uojuag _#_CD mc___u:mI SWie|n >oc®>_omc_ SWIISND ' 2nuUsAsy NH LOHD
£eeel 46 Z1LOS 'slep ‘PeOY UOpUOT ‘a1juB) JJBAA ‘9010 SoUBUI obajjog |euoiBay piojusH 00HD
00°006 431 1vQ ‘sue jlulamod Uoysenp v/ P17 BliB)S0d-dAloouel 4 0042
L¥'9/6'0 495 ZIN 189418 1818d L¢ 'ebueyoxg speljesld pajiwi zenb3 103D
009871 D38 €193 ‘PIojuaH ‘sue] sBad ‘Spjaulj|ep ‘SS0IAIBG SNUBASY [IoUnoY suaH 1583 00390
88'292'L HA9 JLMS ‘UopucT ‘aue s)seD Z-1 P17 suoiinjog alelodio?) euolor) £000
S ELYLZ ZNE F14D ‘Hip1ed ‘Aep umod ‘0L xod "O'd MN $921neg ssedwod Z000
S9'E6S'S NEZ 0TAND ‘mojieH ‘Aeps ybinguip3 ‘snua) BAISY § “J00|4 puUNoIS pI7 seoinles Buues| aisse|n L0292
05°'8..'66 5d§ 67V ‘SIYSPIOIMaH Yied pIBUEH |Iwumes plo syl syiop ubledwe) 0002
00265 pueg p|oS B joe|g 0092
k $S2IppY awepN Aay

s10}ipaly) Auedwon - g
pajiwi ANLdS
d711 Asjieg 9oug



gt'9l 610¢ Jequaldss 1z

0102 18A 708 &dl

| jo | efeg

p ainmeubig

ool Buljeyo] salug Adeuipio |
000 000 00l 001 AeuiplQ 106 ZL9S ‘a4epp ‘@ue ysiepw ‘anuan mojbload g panw sbuipjoH YN Au21die|os 00SH
dn pajlens aJeystsd saieyg anjep
Jwy {ejol  dnpajed  JO 'ON leuiwon  adAj SSaIppY sweN Koy

siapjoyaieys - 9
pajywil AWLdS
d11 A3jieg aoud



